



**കേരളാ സ്റ്റേറ്റ് ഹാൻ്റലും വീവേഴ്സ് കോ-ഓപ്പറേറ്റീവ് സൊസൈറ്റി
ക്ലിപ്തം .പി.ബി.നമ്പർ 64 തിരുവനന്തപുരം -695 001, കേരള, ഇൻഡ്യ**

ദർഘാസ് പരസ്യം

തിരുവനന്തപുരം ഹാൻ്റക്സ് മാനേജിംഗ് ഡയറക്ടർ താഴെ പറയുന്ന പ്രവർത്തികൾക്ക് അനുയോജ്യമായ അംഗീകൃത കരാറുകാരിൽ നിന്നും മത്സര സ്വഭാവമുള്ള ദർഘാസുകൾ, പ്രവർത്തിയുടെ പേരും, ദർഘാസ് നമ്പരും ആലേഖനം ചെയ്തു മുദ്രവച്ച കവറുകളിൽ ക്ഷണിച്ചുകൊള്ളുന്നു. പ്രസ്തുത ദിവസം അവധിയാകുന്നപക്ഷം അടുത്ത പ്രവർത്തിദിവസം ഇതേ സമയങ്ങളിൽ ദർഘാസുകൾ സ്വീകരിക്കുന്നതും തുറക്കുന്നതുമാണ്.

ക്രമ നമ്പർ	ദർഘാസ് നമ്പർ	പ്രവർത്തിയുടെ പേര്	അടങ്കൽ തുക	നിരത ദ്രവ്യം	ദർഘാസ് പ്രമാണത്തിന്റെ വില
1	M5/1396/ HO/11	കോഴിക്കോട് റീജിയൺ ഫറോക്ക് ഹാൻ്റക്സ് ഡിപ്പോയുടെ സിവിൽ/ ഫർണിഷിംഗ് വർക്കുകൾ	762925.00	19100.00	1600.00
2	M3/3225/ HO/11	തിരുവനന്തപുരം പഴവങ്ങാടി ഹാൻ്റക്സ് എമ്പോറിയത്തിന്റെ അറ്റകുറ്റപ്പണികൾ	277534.00	6950.00	600.00
3	M5/1343/ HO/11	എറണാകുളം റീജിയൺ ഇടപ്പള്ളി ഗോഡൗണിൽ സൂക്ഷിച്ചിരിക്കുന്ന സാധനങ്ങൾ ഉപയോഗിച്ച് തൊടുപുഴ ഹാൻ്റക്സ് ഹൗസിന്റെ ഫർണിഷിംഗ് വർക്കുകൾ ചെയ്യുന്നതിന്	155755.00	3900.00	400.00
4	M5/1400/ HO/11	കണ്ണൂർ റീജിയൺ കാഞ്ഞങ്ങാട് ഹാൻ്റക്സ് ഡിപ്പോയുടെ പുനരുദ്ധാരണപ്പണികൾ	838961.00	21000.00	1700.00
5	M5/1344/ HO/11	എറണാകുളം റീജിയൺ ഇടപ്പള്ളി ഗോഡൗണിൽ സൂക്ഷിച്ചിരിക്കുന്ന സാധനങ്ങൾ ഉപയോഗിച്ച് ചങ്ങനാശ്ശേരി ഹാൻ്റക്സ് ഹൗസ് നമ്പർ 2 -ന്റെ ഫർണിഷിംഗ് വർക്കുകൾ ചെയ്യുന്നതിന്	87240.00	2200.00	200.00
6	M5/488/ HO/10	എറണാകുളം റീജിയൺ അങ്കമാലി ഹാൻ്റക്സ് ഹൗസിന്റെ അറ്റകുറ്റപ്പണികൾ	56255.00	1500.00	200.00
7	M5/333/ HO/10	എറണാകുളം റീജിയൺ ഇടപ്പള്ളി ഗോഡൗണിൽ സൂക്ഷിച്ചിരിക്കുന്ന സാധനങ്ങൾ ഉപയോഗിച്ച് കോട്ടയം ഹാൻ്റക്സ് ഹൗസിന്റെ ഫർണിഷിംഗ് വർക്കുകൾ ചെയ്യുന്നതിന്	22800.00	600.00	200.00
8	M5/1900/ HO/07	കോഴിക്കോട് റീജിയൺ, വടകര ഹാൻ്റക്സ് ഷോറൂമിന്റെ സിവിൽ/ ഫർണിഷിംഗ് വർക്കുകൾ	1688384.00	42200.00	3400.00

- കരാറുകാരുടെ യോഗ്യത - ക്രമനമ്പർ 1 മുതൽ 7 വരെ 'C' ക്ലാസ്സ്
ലൈസൻസും അതിനു മുകളിലും

ക്രമനമ്പർ 8 'B' ക്ലാസ്സ് ലൈസൻസും അതിനു
മുകളിലും
- പണി തീർക്കേണ്ട കാലാവധി - ക്രമനമ്പർ 2 മുതൽ 7 വരെ 30 ദിവസം

ക്രമനമ്പർ 1, 8 എന്നിവയ്ക്ക് 120 ദിവസം
- ദർഘാസ്സുകൾ സ്വീകരിക്കുന്ന } - 08/11/2011 ഉച്ചയ്ക്ക് 1 മണി വരെ
അവസാന ദിവസം }
- ദർഘാസ്സുകൾ തുറക്കുന്ന സമയം - 08/11/2011 വൈകുന്നേരം 4 മണിയ്ക്ക്

കേരള സർക്കാരിന്റെ 100/- രൂപയുടെ മുദ്രപത്രത്തിൽ കേരള സ്റ്റേറ്റ് ഹാൻഡ്ലിംഗ് വിവേഴ്സ് കോ-ഓപ്പറേറ്റീവ് സൊസൈറ്റിയ്ക്ക് ബാധകമായ പ്രാഥമിക കരാറും ഹാൻഡ്ലിംഗ് മാനേജിംഗ് ഡയറക്ടറെ അധികാരപ്പെടുത്തിയ നിരതദ്രവ്യത്തിന്റേയും ദർഘാസ് പ്രമാണത്തിന്റെ വിലക്കുള്ള ബാങ്ക് ഡ്രാഫ്റ്റുകളും ലൈസൻസിന്റെ സാക്ഷ്യപ്പെടുത്തിയ കോപ്പിയും ഇ-മെയിലിൽ പ്രസിദ്ധപ്പെടുത്തിരിക്കുന്ന ഷെഡ്യൂളിനോടൊപ്പം ഉള്ളടക്കം ചെയ്യേണ്ടതും അല്ലാത്ത പക്ഷം ദർഘാസ്സുകൾ നിരുപാധികം നിരസിക്കുന്നതുമാണ്. 1990 ലെ കേരള നിർമ്മാണ തൊഴിലാളി ക്ഷേമനിധി നിയമത്തിലെ എല്ലാ വ്യവസ്ഥകളും പൊതുമരാമത്തു വകുപ്പിലെ ദർഘാസ്സുകളെ സംബന്ധിക്കുന്ന എല്ലാ വ്യവസ്ഥകളും ഇതിന് ബാധകമാണ്.

തിരുവനന്തപുരം
12/10/2011

മാനേജിംഗ് ഡയറക്ടർ

Furnishing Work at Hantex House, No.2, Bus terminal, Perunna, Changanassery Using Sales Counter, Block Board Plank etc., Laying With Godown at Edappally of Hantex Regional Office, Ernakulam

TENDER SCHEDULE

Sl.No	Description	Unit	Rate	Amount
1.	<u>Showroom Floor</u> Flooring with CM 1:5, 15mm thick two coat floated hard trowelled smooth to floor including finishing coat etc. complete.	Sq.ft	18.00	4410.00
2.	<u>Tiles Laying</u> Supplying and laying at passage floor area ceramic tiles over 20mm thick paving on floor including cost of materials and labour charges etc., complete	Sq.ft	80.00	6560.00
3.	<u>Storage Rack</u> Provide storage rack using the block board plank with 12” width 5 steps, back cover by 6mm plywood and enamel paint finishing top two partition 6mm thick plywood shutters on aluminium double channel including loading, transportation, Unloading and working charges etc. complete.	Sq.ft	130.00	18460.00
4.	<u>Open Rack</u> Open rack of wooden structure existing at Changanassery 65” x 66” size 3 Nos renovate by extending the height 65” x 90” and provide sliding glass shutter for top two section, bottom section sliding 6mm plywood shutters all with aluminium double channel fixing and enamel paint finished. Rate excluding cost of materials including cost of paint, working charges etc. complete.	Sq.ft	100.00	12200.00
5.	<u>Sales Counter</u> Provide Sales counter including flap door by necessary renovation transferred from Ernakulam Charges including loading, transportation, unloading and working charges	Rft	850.00	13600.00
6.	<u>Cash Counter</u> Provide cash counter 36” x 27” x 30” size by altering sales counterpart. Facility for cash drawer, cabinet with lock,	LSM	2850.00

	handle and paint finished. Including fittings, paint and working charges etc. complete.			
7.	<u>Glass Partition with Door</u> Provided glass panelling and door for front side using 12mm thick glass and wooden frame transferred from Ernakulam to Changanassery excluding cost of materials, including of frame work and glass door fitting charges etc. complete.	Sq ft	85.00	7905.00
8.	<u>Pelmet Covering</u> Provide Pelmet supporting ceiling with 2" x 1" wooden frame and 8mm thick marine plywood covering with enamel paint finishing. Including cost of all materials and working charges etc. complete	Sq.ft	90.00	3600.00
9.	<u>False Ceiling</u> Supplying 'E' board ceiling with aluminium ceiling grid using angles, truss etc. complete.	Sq.ft	75.00	2375.00
10.	<u>Electrification</u> Supplying and wiring point of light, fan, plug etc. using 20mm rigid P.V.C pipe and 1/18 PVC insulated wire etc. complete	Point	400.00	4000.00
11.	<u>Electrical fittings</u> Fitting 48" x 12 size box type specter Luminar transferred from Ernakulam Godown	Nos	200.00	800.00
12.	Fitting of existing ceiling Fan 2 Nos and tube light 4 Nos	Nos	80.00	480.00

Total

Rs. 87240.00

(Rupees Eighty Seven Thousand Two hundred and Forty only)

Managing Director

I (Name &
Address of the contractor) do hereby agreed to under take the above work at estimate rate/ % above/
below estimate rate.

Signature of Contractor

N.B: Strike off which ever is not applicable

FURNISHING WORK AT HANTEX HOUSE , TEMPLE JN, THODUPUZHA USING SALES COUNTER, BLOCK BOARD PLANK, GLASS ETC,LAYING WITH METERIALS STACKED AT EDAPPALLY GODOWN OF HANTEX REGIONAL OFFICE, ERNAKULAM

TENDER SCHEDULE

Sl.No	Description	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	Storage Rack				
	Provide storage rack using the block board plank with 12" width 5 steps, back cover by 6 MM plywood and enamel paint finishing. Top two partition 5MM thick sliding glass shutters, bottom partition 6mm thick plywood shutters on alluminium double channel. Including material loading from Ernakulam Transporting, Unloading at Thodupuzha and working charge etc. Complete.	Sq.ft	180	130.00	23,400.00
2	Display Rack				
	Provide Display rack using the block board plank with 16" width 5 steps, Top two partition back cover of 4 MM plain glass, bottom section 6mm plywood covering enamel paint finished. Rate excluding material cost, including cost of painting and working charges etc.Complete.	Sq.ft	165	70.00	11,550.00
3	Sales Counter				
	Provide Sales counter by necessary renovation, transferred from Ernakulam charges including loading, transportation ,unloading and working charges etc. complete	Sq.ft	21	850.00	17,850.00
4	Cash Counter				
	Provide cash counter 36"X27"X30" size by altering sales counter part. Facility for cash drawer, Cabinet, with lock, Handle and paint finished. Including cost of fittings and working charges etc. complete.			L.S	2,800.00
5	Glass Partition				
	Providing glass paneling for front one side using 12MM thick glass and wooden frame transferred from Ernakulam to Thodupuzha. Excluding cost of meterials, including frame work fitting charges etc. Complete.	Sq.ft	58	80.00	4,640.00
6	Pelmet Covering				

	Provide pelmet supporting cealing with 2"x1" wooden frame and 8 MM thick marine plywood covering with enamel paint finishing. Rate including cost of meterials and working charges etc.Complete.	Sq.ft	75	85.00	6,375.00
7	False Ceiling				
	Supplying 'E' board ceiling with aluminium ceiling grid using angles, truss etc. complete	Sq.ft	208	75.00	15,600.00
8	Electrical fittings				
	Fitting 48"x12" size box type spector Luminar transferred from Ernakulam Godown to Thodupuzha	Nos	8	200.00	1,600.00
9	Supplying and fixing Rolling Shutters of approved make and painted with a priming coat of iron primer made of 80x1.25mm M.S.Lath inter locked together through their entire length and jointed together at the end by the end locks mounted on specially designed pipe shaft with brackets, side guides and arrangements for inside and outside locking with push and pull operation etc. complete.	Sq.ft	2Nos., 92.5 sq.ft/ Each	180.00	33,300.00
10	Flooring with ISO verified floor tile with Cement Mortar 1:3,12mm thick and pointing with coloured cement including making good to the floor etc complete.	Sq.ft	255	128.00	32,640.00
11	Painting Rolling Shutters with Synthetic enamel paint, inside and outside walls with plastic emulsion and lettering the name board of the shop etc.			L.S	6,000.00
	TOTAL				155,755.00

(Rupees One Lakh Fifty Five Thousand Seven Hundred and Fifty Five Only)

Managing Director

I.....(Name & Address of the contractor)..... do hereby agreed to under take the above work at Estimate rate % above/below estimate rate .

Signature of Contractor

N.B: Strike off which ever is not applicable.

**RENOVATION OF FAROKE HANTEX DEPOT UNDER
KOZHIKODU REGION**

TENDER SCHEDULE

APPENDIX- A : CIVIL WORKS

1	Dismantling, lowering and carefully stacking the G.I.Sheet roofing with in a distance of 150 m etc.	
	51.00 m ² @ Rs 366/10 m ²	Rs.1867.00
2	Dismantling lowering and carefully stacking AC plain Sheet Ceiling etc	
	35.00 m ² @ Rs 290/10 m ²	Rs.1015.00
3	Dismantling the existing Brick masonry and stacking materials useful for reuse etc.	
	2.00 m ³ @ Rs.720/ m ³	Rs.1440.00
4	Earth work excavation in hard soil for foundation	
	3.00 m ³ @ Rs 3300/10 m ³	Rs.990.00
5	Cement Concrete 1:3:6 using 20 mm broken stone	
	3.00 m ³ @ Rs.8000/ m ³	Rs. 24000.00
6	Brick work in cm 1:6 using country burnt Brick of Size 22.9 x 11.2 x 7cm for Super structure.	
	8.60 m ³ @ Rs 5728/m ³	Rs.49261.00
7	Plastering with cm 1:4, 12mm thick one coat floated hard and trowelled smooth etc.	
	75m ² @ Rs 2666/10 m ²	Rs. 19995.00
8	Demolishing and removing old Cement plaster and disposal of debris within a distance of 150cm.	
	35 m ² @ Rs 225/10 m ²	Rs. 788.00
9	Roofing with new G.I corrugated sheet with G.I bolt, nut and bitumen washers etc.	
	51 m ² @ Rs 6314/10 m ²	Rs. 32201.00
10	Supplying and fixing new Rolling shutters of approved make and painted with a prining coat of	

Iron primer made of 80 x 1.25 mm M.S lath interlocked together through their entire length and jointed together at the end by end locks mounted on specially designed pipe shaft with brackets side guides and arrangements for inside and outside locking with push and pull operations etc complete.

3Nos @ 6.25m²/ each

Total 19 m²@ Rs 1991 / m² Rs. 37829.00

11 Painting with Synthetic enamel paint two coats.

178 m²@ Rs 897/10 m² Rs. 15967.00

12 Cement Concrete 1:4:8 using 40 mm broken stone.

5.00 m³ @ Rs.4752/ m³ Rs. 23760.00

13 Flooring with ISO Verified tiles with cm 1:3, 12mm thick and pointing with colored cement etc

35 m²@ Rs 1247/ m² Rs 43645.00

14 Flooring with Eurocon flooring tiles with cm 1:3, 12mm thick and pointing with coloured cement etc

33 m²@ Rs 840/ m² Rs 27720.00

15 Painting walls with plastic emulsion paint two coats after applying two coats of wall care Putty rubbing with sand paper and cleaning the surface etc complete.

50 m²@ Rs 747/10 m² Rs. 3735.00

16 Painting letter or figures 13cm, 15cm and 18cm height.

30nos @ Rs 57.82/E Rs. 1735.00

17 Painting letters or figers 23cm, 25cm or 30 cm hight

15 Nos @ Rs 78.44/E Rs. 1177.00

18 Painting letters or figers 6.5cm, 8cm or 10 cm hight.

75 nos @ Rs 38.43/E Rs 2882.00

Total Rs.290007.00

(Rs. Two lakhs Ninety Thousand and Seven only)

APPENDIX B: FURNISHING WORKS

1. Providing cash counter 65cm top width, 110cm height including leg height of 15cm making with 20mm thick Teakwood planks with two numbers of cabinet shutters 55cm x 60cm size and Two numbers of Drawers 60cm x12cm at the right side of Cash Counter, front and sides are full closed rubbing with sand paper, polishing with touch wood etc.

0.975m² @Rs.45874/m² Rs.44727.00

2. Supplying and fixing 12mm thick glass rails on the top of cash counter in 40mm dia T.W. pillars at 45cm intervals 35cm height with necessary cash holes on glass cutting , polishing including all cost of materials conveyance and labour charges etc. complete.

2.00 R/M @Rs.2111/ Rm Rs. 4222.00

3. Supplying and fixing furniture fittings.
 - a. 75mm brass hinges – 4Nos @ Rs.120/E Rs. 480.00
 - b. 75mm brass locks – 4Nos @ Rs.80/E Rs. 320.00
 - c. 75mm handle- 4 Nos @ Rs. 60/E Rs. 240.00
 - d. 20 mm brass screws- 48 Nos. @ Rs.0.80/E Rs. 38.00
 - e. 50 mm iron screws- 50 Nos @ Rs.1.80/E Rs. 90.00

4. Providing Sales Counter inside separated in 60cm vertical compartments 75cm height including leg height of 10cm inside 50cm width and 55 cm width at top including 5cm Carnish work with T.W planks allround , front and two sides are closed at full height, back side open all are with good quality marrine plywood, all exposed faces pasted with 1mm thick Teakwood design Sun mica sheet all other inside parts are painted with enamel paint after rubbing with sand paper including all cost of materials, conveyance and Labour charges etc complete.

5.00m² @ Rs.11696/m² Rs. 58480.00

5. Providing cloth storage rack with 20mm good quality Marrine plywood for a maximum height of 2.50 m including 10cm leg height in 5 horizontal compartments, bottom compartment 50cm height 54cm width remaining 45cm width in 4 horizontal compartments not greater than 50cm height at 1.00m intervals , back side and two ends are fully covered with 50mm carnish work all round with T.W planks front side with 4mm thick sliding glass two numbers for each compartment in Aluminium double channel and fiber running wheel with all fittings, pasting Teak wood designed sun mica sheet to the faces and painting with touch wood for carnish work and all other

	parts with enamel paint after rubbing with sand paper including all cost of materials, conveyance and Labour charges etc.	
	39.25m ² @ Rs.6088/m ²	Rs.238954.00
6.	Providing false ceiling by using 250mm PVC Panel fitted with 7mm x 8mm Aluminium Square pipe and 25mm aluminium angle allround and PVC H at Joints to lines and levels and making good to the bottom of RCC slab including cost of materials labour charges etc.	
	35m ² @ Rs.1130/m ²	Rs.39550.00
7.	Providing wall panneling with 15mm thick T.W. planks, finishing with touch wood including all cost, conveyance , labour charges etc.	
	5m ² @ Rs.4445/m ²	Rs.22225.00
8.	Supplying and fixing mirror in pillers 4mm thick with all cost, conveyance etc.	
	2m ² @ Rs.2419/m ²	Rs.4838.00
9.	Providing glass doors 12mm thick for a width of 1.20 m in two leafs 2.00 mm height with 75mm x 35mm Aluminium Section at top and bottom with closing and opening arrangements handles and with all other fittings etc including cost of materials, conveyance and labour charges etc complete.	
	2.40 m ² @ Rs.2970/m ²	Rs.7128.00
10	Supplying and fixing locking arrangements for glass door	
	a) Godrej Mortise lock – 1no @ Rs.1900/E	Rs. 1900.00
	b) Automatic door closure (Hydraulic) 1 No @ Rs. 1200/E	Rs.1200.00
11	Supplying and fixing 12mm thick glass partition up to a height of 2.50m in two segments, bottom segment 0.90 x 2.00 m and top segment 0.90 x 0.50 m fixed with 75mm x 25mm Aluminium section and with required Aluminium Side beading and rubber beedings including all cost, conveyance, labour charges etc complete.	
	9m ² @ Rs.3004/m ²	Rs. 27036.00
12	Electrification	
	a) Supplying and fixing ceiling fan – 1 no.@ Rs.2200/E	Rs. 2200.00
	b) S/F Exhaust Fan- 1 No@ Rs. 1800/E	Rs. 1800.00
	c) Single Tube light Set (Box Type) 8 Nos @ Rs.780/E	Rs.6240.00

d) Emergency Lamp- 1 No @Rs.1000/E	Rs.1000.00
e) Wiring including cost of materials and labour charges etc- L.S	Rs.8000.00
13 Labour engaged for cutting the branches of Tree and cleaning the premises of the Depot	
Man Coolie – 5Nos @ Rs. 450/E	Rs.2250.00

Total Rs.4,72,918.00

(Rs. Four lakhs Seventy Two Thousand Nine Hundred and Eighteen only)

ABSTRACT

Appendix 'A'- Civil Works	- Rs. 2,90,007.00
Appendix 'B'- Furnishing Works	- <u>Rs. 4,72,918.00</u>
Grand Total	- <u>Rs. 7,62,925.00</u>

(Rupees Seven Lakhs Sixty Two Thousand Nine Hundred and Twenty five Only)

Managing Director

I
..... (Name & Address of the contractor) do hereby agreed to under take the above work at estimate rate/ % above/ below estimate rate.

Signature of Contractor

N.B: Strike off which ever is not applicable

FORM OF AGREEMENT

Preliminary Agreement entered into on this
day of Two Thousand and Eleven between The
Managing Director, Hantex, Thiruvananthapuram (hereinafter called the
M.D.) of the other part and Sri.
.....
.....
hereinafter called the Contractor of the other part for the execution of
Agreement as well as for the execution of work
.....

WHEREAS the M.D. invited tenders for the work Tender
No..... (H.E.name of work) by Notification No.....
Dated in the

CONTRACTOR

MANAGING DIRECTOR

Before commencing work, or within a week after the date when the acceptance of the tender has been intimated to him, the tender shall deposit sum sufficient to make up the balance of 5 percent of the probable value of contract, which together with the amount of earnest money deposited shall be treated as security for the proper fulfillment of the same and shall execute an agreement for the work in the Schedule form. If he fails to do this or in the case of P.W. Contracts maintain specified rate if progress (to be specified in each case in the tender schedule) the earnest money and security deposit shall be forfeited to Government and fresh tenders shall be called for of the matter otherwise disposed off. If as a result of such measures due to the default of the tender to pay the requisite deposit, sign contracts or take possession of the work any loss to Hantex result the same will be recovered from him as arrears of revenue but should it be a same to Hantex, the original contractor shall have no claim whatever to the differences. Recoveries on this or any other account will be made from the sum that be due to the contractor on this or any other subsisting contracts or under the Revenue Act or otherwise the Hantex may decide.

NOW THEREFORE THESE PRESENTS WITNESS and it is mutually agreed as follows:-

1. In terms and conditions for the said contract having been stipulated in the said tender form to which the contractor has agreed copy of which is hereto appended which forms part of this agreement, it is agreed, it is agreed that the terms and conditions stipulated therein shall bind the parties to this agreement except to extend to which they are abrogated or altered or by express and conditions herein agreed to and in which respect the express provisions herein shall supersede those of the said tender form.
2. The contractor hereby agrees and undertakes to perform and fulfill all the operations and obligations connected with execution of the above said work if awarded in favour of the contractor.
3. If the contractor does not forward to execute the original agreement after the said work is awarded and selection notice issued in his favour or commit breach of any of the conditions of the contract as stipulated in clause 13 of the notice inviting tenders as quoted above within the period stipulated then the Hantex may rearrange the work otherwise or get it done departmentally at the risk and cost of the contract and the loss so sustained by the Hantex can be realised from

the contractor under the Revenue Recovery Act as if arrears of land revenue a assessed quantified and fixed by an adjudicating authority consisting of the M.D.(Public or any other officer or officers authorised by Hantex in this behalf, taking into consideration the prevailing market rates and after giving due notice to the contractor. The decision taken by such authority, Officer shall be final and conclusive and shall be binding on the contractor.

4. The contractors agrees that any amount found due to the Hantex under or by virtue of this agreement shall be recoverable from the contractor from his EMD and his properties, movable and immovable as arrears of land revenue under the provisions of Revenue Recovery Act for the time being in course or in any other manner as the Hantex may deem fit in this regard.

5. Clause No.5 as per G.O.(M.S) No. 2/2005/PED dtd: 07/01/2005. The contractor further assures that it is clearly understood that the settlement of claims either by part bills or by final bills will be made only according to the availability of budget provision and allotment of funds of account in which the work is sanctioned and arranged and also subject to the seniority of such bills. No claims for interest or for damages whatsoever shall be made for the belated settlement of claims of bills.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Sri..... for and on behalf of the Managing Director The contractor have not their hands on the day and year first above written.

Signed by Sri..... in the presence of the witnesses:

- 1.
- 2.

Signed and delivered by (the contractor) in the presence of witnesses:

- 1.
- 2.

Supplying Sales Counter and Cash Counter at Hantex house, Kottayam

TENDER SCHEDULE

Sl.No	Description	Unit	Rate	Amount
1.	<u>Sales Counter</u> Provide Sales counter by transferring from Edappally godown of Hantex, Regional Office, Ernakulam existing as dismantled condition. Renovate by repairing and fixing new laminate sheet. Charges including loading, transporting, unloading, cost of laminate sheet and working charges etc. complete	R.ft	825.00	19800.00
2.	<u>Cash Counter</u> Provide cash counter by altering sales counterpart transferred from Ernakulam by fixing new laminate sheet. Rate including transferring charges, cost of laminate sheet and working charges etc. complete.	LSM	3000.00
Total				Rs. 22800.00

(Rupees Twenty two Thousand Eight hundred only)

Managing Director

**RENOVATION OF KANHANGAD HANTEX DEPOT IN
CANNANOR REGION.**

TENDER SCHEDULE

1. Providing Cash Counter 65cm top width, 110 cm height including leg height of 15cm making with 20mm thick T.W. planks with 2 Nos of cabinet shutters 55cm x 60cm size and 2 Nos of drawers 60cm x 12cm at the right side of cash counter all are with good quality TW. planks front side full closed with 20mm thick T.W planks rubbing with Sand paper polishing with touch wood etc.

0.975 m2 @ Rs. 45874/m2 Rs. 44727.00
2. Supplying and fixing 12mm thick glass rails on the top of cash counter in 40mm dia T.W pillars at 45cm intervals 35cm height with necessary cash holes on glass cutting, grinding including all cost conveyance and labour charges etc complete.

1.50m @ Rs. 2111/Rm Rs. 3167.00
3. Supplying and fixing furniture fittings for cash counter
 - a) 75mm brass hinges – 4Nos @ Rs. 120/E Rs.480.00
 - b) 75mm brass locks – 4 Nos @ Rs. 80/E Rs.320.00
 - c) 75mm handle – 4 Nos @ Rs. 60/E Rs.240.00
 - d) 20mm brass screws 48 Nos @ Rs.0.80/E Rs.38.00
 - e) 50mm iron screws – 50 nos @ Rs.1.80/E Rs. 90.00
4. Providing Sales Counter inside separated in 60cm vertical compartments 75cm height including leg height of 10cm , inside 50cm width and 60cm width at top including 5cm x 5cm Carnish work all round at front and back top, front and two sides are closed at full height back side open all are with good quality T.W. planks including polishing with touch wood with all cost, conveyance and labour charges etc.

7.68 m2 @ Rs. 19700/m2 Rs. 1,51,296.00
5. Providing cloth storage rack with 20mm thick good quality T.W planks for a maximum height of 2.50m including 10cm leg height bottom compartment 50cm height 54cm width

remaining 45cm width 4 horizontal compartments not greater than 50cm height at 1.00m intervals, back side and two ends are covered with 20mm thick T.W planks, front side with 4mm thick sliding glass two numbers for each compartment in Aluminium double channel and fiber running wheel with all fittings, polishing with touch wood cutting and grinding charges of glass, all cost of materials conveyance and labour charges etc complete.

- | | | |
|-----|---|---------------|
| | 32.00 m ² @ Rs. 12612/m ² | Rs. 403584.00 |
| 6. | Providing wall paneling with 15mm thick T.W planks finishing with touch wood including all cost, Conveyance labour charges etc complete. | |
| | 11.40 m ² @ Rs. 4445/m ² | Rs.50673.00 |
| 7. | Supplying and fixing 12mm thick glass partition upto a height of 2.50m in two segments bottom segment 0.90 x 2.00 m and top 0.90 x 0.50 m fitted with 75mm x 25mm Aluminium section and with required Aluminium side beeding and rubber beedings including all cost, conveyance and cost of materials etc complete. | |
| | 6.75m ² @ Rs. 3003/m ² | Rs. 20270.00 |
| 8. | Supplying and fixing 12mm thick glass doors for a width of 1.50 in two leafs, height 2.00m with 75mm x 35mm Aluminium section at top and bottom with closing and opening arrangements, Handles and all other fittings etc including cost, conveyance and labour charges etc complete. | |
| | 3.00m ² @ Rs.2970/m ² | Rs.8910.00 |
| 9. | Supplying and fixing 4mm thick mirror fitted with 35mm x 25mm Teak wood frame and back side with 20mm thick plywood with all cost conveyance , labour charges etc complete | |
| | 11.23 sq. ft @ Rs. 349/Sq.ft | Rs. 3940.00 |
| 10. | Providing false ceiling by using 250mm PVC Pannel fitted with 7mm x 8mm Aluminium Square pipe and 25mm Aluminium angle all round and PVC H at joints to lines and levels and making good to the bottom of RCC slab including cost of materials conveyance, labour charges etc complete. | |
| | 45m ² @ Rs. 1130/m ² | Rs.50850.00 |
| 11. | Flooring with ISO vetrified tiles pasting to the floor with good quality adhesive over the existing Mosaic flooring and pointing the joints with coloured cement etc. | |
| | 52.20m ² @ Rs.1164/m ² | Rs.60761.00 |

12. Painting with Synthetic enamel paint two coat		
	35m2 @ Rs.897/10m2	Rs. 3140.00
13. Repairing, Greasing and servicing the existing Rolling shutters.		
	3 Nos @ Rs. 1000/E	Rs. 3000.00
14. Painting with plastic emulsion paint two coats after applying two coats of wall care putty.		
	250 m2 @ Rs. 747/10m2	Rs. 18675.00
15. Lettering to the name board		
	LS	Rs.2000.00
16. Electrification		
	a) CF lamp inside shop- 12 Nos @ Rs. 150/E	Rs. 1800.00
	b) Fan 5 Nos. @ Rs.2200/E	Rs. 11000.00

Total

Rs. 838961.00

(Rupees Eight Lakhs Thirty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred and Sixty One only)

Managing Director

I
..... (Name & Address of the contractor) do hereby agreed to under take the above work at estimate rate/ % above/ below estimate rate.

Signature of Contractor

N.B: Strike off which ever is not applicable

**Name of Work: Urgent maintenance to the Pazhavangadi
Hantex Emporium under Kollam Region**

TENDER SCHEDULE

- | | | |
|-----|--|-------------|
| 1. | Dismantling, lowering and carefully stacking the useful materials for reuse of G.I sheet roofing with in a distance of 150m etc. | |
| | 205 m ² @ Rs.366/10m ² | Rs. 7503.00 |
| 2. | Dismantling lowering and carefully stacking AC palin sheet ceiling etc complete | |
| | 10m ² @ Rs.290/10m ² | Rs.290.00 |
| 3. | Dismantling and removing wrought and framed timbers in roof and stacking materials etc. | |
| | 400dm ³ @ Rs.13.30/10 dm ³ | Rs.532.00 |
| 4. | Anjilli wood wrought and put up for roof members | |
| | 400dm ³ @ Rs.560/10dm ³ | Rs.22400.00 |
| 5. | Providing and fixing 2" x 1" AW reapers for roof members | |
| | 100m @ Rs.160/10m | Rs.1600.00 |
| 6. | Roofing with new G.I corrugated sheet with G.I bolt, nuts and bitumen washers etc. | |
| | 102m ² @ Rs.6314/10m ² | Rs.64402.00 |
| 7. | Roofing with dismantled good G.I corrugated sheet with G.I bolt, nut and bitumen washers etc. | |
| | 102 m ² @ Rs.1556/10m ² | Rs.15871.00 |
| 8. | Vallying with new G.I sheet 0.63mm thick with G.I bolt, nut and bitumen washers etc. | |
| | 20.00m @ Rs.3738/10m | Rs.7476.00 |
| 9. | Ceiling with new AC plain sheet for the damaged portion of ceiling | |
| | 10m ² @ Rs.2997/10m ² | Rs.2997.00 |
| 10. | Dismantling the Brick masonry steps in front of the showroom. | |
| | 1m ³ @ Rs.720/m ³ | Rs.720.00 |
| 11. | Brick masonry in cm 1:6 using country burnt bricks of size 22.9 x 11.2 x 7 cm etc. | |
| | 1m ³ @ Rs.5492/m ³ | Rs.5492.00 |

- | | | |
|-----|---|-------------|
| 12. | Flooring with ceramic flooring tiles with cm 1:3, 12mm thick and pointing with coloured cement etc. | |
| | 12m ² @ Rs. 937/m ² | Rs.11244.00 |
| 13. | Flooring with Eurocon flooring tiles ISI marked coloured tiles with cm 1:3, 12mm thick and pointing with coloured cement etc. | |
| | 31.50m ² @ Rs.840/m ² | Rs.26460.00 |
| 14. | Providing pipe fencing in front of Varantha of the Showroom using 60mm dia G.I pipes at 2.00m intervals and providing 8mm dia steel chain between the G.I pipes, pipes are fixed in cement concrete 1:3:6, painting, cutting, jointing etc. | |
| | 21.00m @ Rs.986/m | Rs.20706.00 |
| 15. | Repairing the Novopan sliding shutter 12mm thick including all cost, conveyance and labour charges etc complete. | |
| | 1.20m ² @ Rs.1443/m ² | Rs.1732.00 |
| 16. | Replacing damaged 4mm thick sliding glasses in storage rack with Aluminium double channel including cost, conveyance and labour charges etc. complete. | |
| | 4.10m ² @ Rs. 980/m ² | Rs.4018.00 |
| 17. | Replacing damaged 6mm thick glass on display rack including cost and all labour charges etc complete | |
| | 2.70m ² @ Rs.1145/m ² | Rs.3092.00 |
| 18. | Pasting laminated sheets over the existing sales counter in place of damaged portion. | |
| | 5m ² @ Rs.550/m ² | Rs.2750.00 |
| 19. | Repairing and greasing the existing Rolling Shutters | |
| | 7Nos @ Rs.500/E | Rs.3500.00 |
| 20. | painting with synthetic enamel paint two coats after rubbing with sand paper etc. | |
| | 511m ² @ Rs.897/10m ² | Rs.45837.00 |
| 21. | painting with plastic emulsion paint two coats | |
| | 60.00m ² @ Rs.747/10m ² | Rs.4482.00 |
| 22. | painting letters or figures 13 to 18cm height | |
| | 25Nos @ Rs.57.82/E | Rs.1446.00 |
| 23. | Painting letters or figures 23 to 30cm height | |
| | 20Nos @ Rs.78.44/E | Rs.1569.00 |
| 24. | Electrification | |

a) Supplying fixing CF lamp- 10Nos @ Rs.165/E	Rs.1650.00
b) Supplying fixing ceiling fan 2Nos @ Rs.2200/E	Rs.4400.00
c) Tube light bulb- 33Nos @ Rs.45/E	Rs.1485.00
d) Tube light choke 40W-10Nos@ Rs.180/E	Rs.1800.00
e) Tube starter- 15Nos @ Rs 12/E	Rs.180.00
f) Side Holder- 20Nos @ Rs.20/E	Rs.400.00
g) Electrician- 3 Nos @ Rs.500/E	Rs.1500.00
25. For providing new water connection from K.W.A LS	Rs.10000.00
Total	Rs.277534.00

(Rupees Two lakhs Seventy Seven Thousand five hundred and Thirty four only)

Managing Director

I

..... (Name & Address of the contractor) do hereby agreed to undertake the above work at estimate rate/ % above/ below estimate rate.

Signature of Contractor

N.B: Strike off which ever is not applicable

**RENOVATION OF VADAKARA HANTEX SHOWROOM- CIVIL
WORKS (APPX 'A')**

TENDER SCHEDULE

- | | | |
|-----|---|--------------|
| 1. | Dismantling clearing away and carefully stacking materials useful for reuse for any thickness of walls of Brick, Laterite or rubble in cement mortar including disposal of debris within a distance of 150m | |
| | 1m ³ @ Rs.720/m ³ | Rs. 720.00 |
| 2. | Demolishing, clearing away and carefully stacking available reinforcement of RCC work | |
| | 1.50m ³ @ 1350/m ³ | Rs.2025.00 |
| 3. | Demolishing and removing old cement plaster and disposal of the debris with in a distance of 150m | |
| | 60m ² @ Rs. 225/10m ² | Rs.1350.00 |
| 4. | Brick masonry in cement mortar 1:6 using country burnt bricks of size 22.9 x 11.2 x 7cm for super structure etc complete. | |
| | 20m ³ @ Rs.5728/m ³ | Rs.114560.00 |
| 5. | Flooring with ISO verified floor tile with cm 1:3, 12mm thick and pointing with colourd cement etc. | |
| | 68m ² @ Rs.1247/m ² | Rs.84796.00 |
| 6. | Flooring with ceramic floor tile ISI marked with cm 1:3, 12mm thick and pointing with colourd cement etc complete | |
| | 2.25m ² @ Rs.937/m ² | Rs.2108.25 |
| 7. | Dadoing wall with best glazed white or coloured tiles 7.5mm thick or nearest in cm 1:3, 12mm thick and pointing with colourd cement etc. | |
| | 10.50 m ² @ Rs.1717/m ² | Rs.18028.50 |
| 8. | Supplying and fixing PVC door with frame | |
| | 1 No @ Rs. 2900/E | Rs.2900.00 |
| 9. | Plastering with cm 1:4, 12mm thick one coat for inner and outer face of walls watering curing etc complete. | |
| | 160m ² @ Rs.2904/10m ² | Rs.46464.00 |
| 10. | Providing steel windows fully glazed of size 110 x 190 cm with 25x25x3 mm thick angle iron frame with 4mm thick plain glass shutter fitted with 20x20x3 mm angles rubber beadings allround along with hinges and locking arrangements etc complete. | |

2nos @ Rs. 3860/E	Rs.7720.00
11. Cement concrete 1:2:4 using 20mm broken stone for fixing the pipe posts over the RCC roof including watering curing etc complete.	
1420 dm ³ @ Rs.141.55/10dm ³	Rs.20100.00
12. Reinforcement for RCC work bent tied and placed in position	
100Kg @ Rs.6674	Rs.6674.00
13. Supplying 250x250x15mm thick M.S.Square flats for fixing the pipe posts over the RCC roof	
8Nos @ Rs.325/E	Rs.2600.00
14. Supplying and fixing 80mm dia 'B' class G.I. pipes for posts of roof truss including welding the bottom of pipes to the steel plate etc complete.	
24m @ Rs.633.33/m	Rs.15200.00
15. Supplying and fixing 50mm dia 'B' class G.I.pipe for roof truss including cutting welding jointing with all cost conveyance and labour charges etc.	
54.00 m @ Rs.298/m	Rs.16092.00
16. Supplying and fixing 32mm dia GI pipe 'B' class for roof truss including cutting welding jointing with all cost conveyance and labour charges etc.	
134m @ Rs.235.67/m	Rs.31580.00
17. Roofing with GI pressed coated sheet with GI bolts, nuts and bitumen washers including necessary overlap etc complete.	
87.50m ² @ Rs.3860/10m ²	Rs.30880.00
18. Providing and fixing GI ridge coping with GI bolts, nuts and bitumen washers etc. complete	
10m @ Rs.1740/10m	Rs.3200.00
19. Supplying and fixing P.V.C pathy 110mm dia for disposing rain water with angular supports.	
20m @ Rs.160.00/m	Rs. 3200.00
20. Painting walls with plastic emulsion paint two coats after applying 2 coats of wall care putty rubbing with sand paper and cleaning the surface etc complete.	
200m ² @ Rs. 747/10m ²	Rs.14521.68
21. Painting walls with plastic emulsion paint for external walls after cleaning the surface etc complete.	
200m ² @ Rs.600/10m ²	Rs.12000.00

22.	Repairing greasing painting the existing Rolling shutters	
	3 Nos @ Rs. 4000/E	Rs.12000.00
23.	Supplying and fixing European type W/C pan with seat cover and low level flushing cistern including required fittings etc complete.	
	1 No @ Rs.4166/E	Rs.4166.00
24.	Supplying fixing hand wash basin 550 x 400 mm of white colour with required fittings	
	1No @ Rs.2597/E	Rs.2597.00
25.	Supplying fixing 110mm PVC pipe 8Kg/cm2 with required fittings	
	10m @ Rs. 363/m	3630.00
26.	Supplying fixing 75mm PVC pipe for waste water line	
	5m @ Rs. 135/m	Rs.675.00
27.	S/F 20mm dia PVC pipe for water supply line	
	10m@Rs.60/m	Rs.600.00
28.	S/F 15mm dia PVC pipe for water supply line	
	5m @ Rs.50/m	Rs.250.00
29.	S/F 110mm dia PVC plain bend	
	2Nos @ Rs.174/E	Rs.348.00
30.	S/F 110mm PVC door Tee	
	1No @ Rs.261/E	Rs.261.00
31.	S/F 15mm dia CP long body tap	
	1 No @ Rs.667/E	Rs.667.00
32.	S/F Steel Towel rod	
	1 No @ Rs. 250/E	Rs.250.00
33.	Electrification	
	Fan, Tube lights, Wiring etc – L.S	Rs. 80,0000.00
34.	S/F Readymade PVC Septic tank 1000L Capacity	
	1No. @ Rs.7200/E	Rs.7200.00
35.	Supplying and fixing 50mm dia steel tubular hand rails with posts 60cm height	
	10.00m @ Rs.500/RM	Rs.5000.00

36.	Supplying and fixing 9.00 x 0.45m size name board in 1mm thick G.I sheet painted with synthetic enamel paint and lettering on front side 30cm size letters for Hantex Depot	Rs.8000.00
	1No @ Rs.8000/E	
37.	Supplying and fixing new Rolling Shutter of approved make and painted with a priming coat of iron primer made of 80 x 1.25 mm M.S. lath interlocked together through their entire length and jointed together at the end by the end locks mounted on specially designed pipe shaft with brackets side guides and arrangements for inside and outside locking with push and pull operation etc. complete. 3 nos @ 6.8 m ² /E Total 20.65m ² @ Rs.1991/m ²	Rs.41114.00
38.	Painting with synthetic enamel paint two coats over new Rolling Shutter	
	20.65m ² @ Rs.897/10m ²	Rs. 1852.00
Total		Rs. 603869.00

(Rupees Six Lakhs Three Thousand Eight Hundred and Sixty Nine only)

RENOVATION OF VADAKARA HANTEX SHOWROOM-
Appx 'B'- Furnishing Works

1.	Providing Cash counter 65cm top width, 110cm height including leg height of 15cm made of with 20mm thick T.W planks with 2Nos of cabinet shutter 55x60cm size and 2nos of drawers 60cm x 12cm at the right side of cash counter all are with good quality T.W planks front full closed with 20mm thick T.W planks , rubbing with sand paper, polishing with touch wood etc complete. 8.40Sqft@ Rs.4263/Sqft	Rs. 35809.00
2.	Supplying and fixing 12mm thick glass rails on the top of cash counter in 40mm dia T.W pillars at 45cm intervals 35cm height with necessary cash holes on glass cutting, grinding, including all cost conveyance and labour charges etc complete 3.94 Rft @ Rs.644/Rft	Rs.2537.00
3.	S/F furniture fittings to cash counter a) 75mm brass hinges – 4 Nos @ Rs.120/E b) 75mm brass locks 4Nos @ Rs.80/E c) 75mm handle 4 Nos @ Rs.60/E d) 20mm brass Screws – 48Nos @ Rs. 0.80/E e) 50mm iron screws 50Nos @ Rs. 1.80/E	Rs.480.00 Rs.320.00 Rs.240.00 Rs.38.40 Rs.90.00

4.	<p>Providing sales Counter 75cm height including leg height of 10cm inside separated in 60cm vertical compartments having 50cm width and top width 60cm including 5cm x 5cm carnish work all round at front and back top, front and two sides are closed at full height back side open all are with good quality T.W planks including polishing with touch wood with all cost, conveyance and labour charges etc complete</p> <p>5.00m² @ Rs. 19700/m²</p>	Rs.98500.00
5.	<p>Providing cloth storage rack with 20mm thick good quality Teak wood planks for a maximum height of 2.50m including 10cm leg height bottom compartment 50cm height 54cm width remaining 45cm width 4 horizontal compartments not greater than 50cm height at 1.00m intervals back side and two ends are covering with 20mm thick T.W planks front side with 4mm thick sliding glass two numbers for each compartment in Aluminium double channel and fiber running wheel in three compartments with all fittings polishing with touch wood cutting and grinding charges, cost of materials, conveyance labour charges etc complete.</p> <p>40.65m² @ Rs. 12612/m²</p>	Rs. 512678
6.	<p>Providing Wall paneling with 15mm thick T.W planks, finishing with touch wood including all cost, conveyance, labour charges etc complete</p> <p>46.25m² @ Rs. 4445/m²</p>	Rs. 205581.00
7.	<p>Placing mirror in pillars and corner doors 4mm thick with all cost, conveyance and fitting charges etc.</p> <p>19.50 m² @ Rs. 2419/m²</p>	Rs. 47171.00
8.	<p>Supplying and fixing 12mm thick glass partition upto a height of 2.50 m in two segments, bottom segment 0.90 x 2.00m and top segment 0.90 x 0.50m fitted with 75mm x 25mm Aluminium Section and with required Aluminium side beeding and ruber beedings including all cost, conveyance and labour charges etc.</p> <p>37.75m² @ Rs. 3004/m²</p>	Rs. 113401.00
9.	<p>Supplying and fixing 12mm thick glass doors for a width of 1.50m in two leafs height 2.00m with 75x35mm Aluminium section at top and bottom with closing and opening arrangements, handles including all other fittings, cost, conveyance and labour charges etc complete.</p> <p>3.00m² @ Rs.2970/m²</p>	Rs.8910.00
10.	Providing false ceiling by using 250mm PVC panel fitted	

	with 7x8mm Aluminium square pipe and 25mm aluminium angle allround and PVC H at joints to lines and levels and making good to the bottom of RCC slab including cost of materials, conveyance, labour charges etc complete.	
	52m2 @ Rs.1130/m2	Rs. 58760.00
	Total	Rs.1084515.00

(Rs. Ten lakhs Eighty four thousand Five Hundred and fifteen only)

Total Amount

Appx 'A' - Civil Works - Rs. 603869.00

Appx 'B' - Furnishing Works - Rs.1084515.00

Total - Rs. 1688384.00

(Rupees Sixteen Lakhs Eighty Eight Thousand Three Hundred and Eighty four only)

Managing Director

I

..... (Name & Address of the

contractor) do hereby agreed to under take the above work at

estimate rate/ % above/ below estimate rate.

Signature of Contractor

N.B: Strike off which ever is not applicable

**RENOVATION OF FURNISHING WORK AT HANTEX HOUSE, MUNICIPAL BUUILDING, ANGAMALI
TENDER SCHEDULE**

Sl.No	Description	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	Sales Counter & Cash Counter Renovation by replacing damage laminate fixing by supplying 6 MM marine grade plywood base and fixing new laminate sheet for top and side of counter rate including cost of materials and working charges etc. complete.	R.ft	16	650.00	10400.00
2	Storage Rack Replacement of broken sliding glass shutter 6 Nos by supplying and fixing with runner wheel etc. Complete.			L.S	3800.00
3	Disply Box Renovation by providing 12mm marine grade plywood step 58" x 4" size 6 Nos with center support etc. complete			L.S	3700.00
4	Enamel Painting Enamel paint finish for storage rack inside and face etc. complete	Sq.ft	224	25.00	5600.00
5	For dismantling and replacing the existing storage rack at the extream end of the shop	Sq.ft	90	L.S	4000.00
6	Flooring with verified ISO Floortile with cement mortar 1:3, 12mm thick and pointing with coloured cement including marking good to the floor etc complete	Sq.ft	150	128.00	19200.00
7	Providing false ceiling by using 250 mm PVC pannel fitted with 7x8mm Aluminium squarepipe and 25mm Aluminium L angle allround and PVC H at joints to lines and levels and making good to the bottom of RCC slab including Cost of materials, conveyance labour charges etc complete.	Sq.ft	91	105.00	9555.00
Total					Rs. 56255.00

Rupees Fifty Six Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty five only

Managing Director

I (Name & Address of the contractor) do hereby agreed to under take the above work at estimate rate/ % above/ below estimate rate.

N.B: Strike off which ever is not applicable

Signature of Contractor

**RENOVATION OF FURNISHING WORK AT HANTEX HOUSE, MUNICIPAL BUUILDING, ANGAMALI
TENDER SCHEDULE**

Sl.No	Description	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	Sales Counter & Cash Counter Renovation by replacing damage laminate fixing by supplying 6 MM marine grade plywood base and fixing new laminate sheet for top and side of counter rate including cost of materials and working charges etc. complete.	R.ft	16	650.00	10400.00
2	Storage Rack Replacement of broken sliding glass shutter 6 Nos by supplying and fixing with runner wheel etc. Complete.			L.S	3800.00
3	Disply Box Renovation by providing 12mm marine grade plywood step 58" x 4" size 6 Nos with center support etc. complete			L.S	3700.00
4	Enamel Painting Enamel paint finish for storage rack inside and face etc. complete	Sq.ft	224	25.00	5600.00
5	For dismantling and replacing the existing storage rack at the extream end of the shop	Sq.ft	90	L.S	4000.00
6	Flooring with vertified ISO Floortile with cement mortar 1:3, 12mm thick and pointing with coloured cement including marking good to the floor etc complete	Sq.ft	150	128.00	19200.00
7	Providing false ceiling by using 250 mm PVC pannel fitted with 7x8mm Aluminium squarepipe and 25mm Aluminium L angle allround and PVC H at joints to lines and levels and making good to th bottom of RCC slab including Cost of materials, conveyance labour charges etc complete.	Sq.ft	91	105.00	9555.00
	Total				Rs. 56255.00

Rupees Fifty Six Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty five only

Managing Director